
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 263 0 2 0 265 300 88.3% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 577 1 0 0 578 594 97.3% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,690 1 7 0 1,698 1,722 101.4% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 963 1 4 0 968 982 102.2% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 857 0 1 1 859 914 101.2% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,903 9 1 0 1,913 1,780 110.8% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 537 1 4 0 542 580 602

KCIW Assessment 85 1 3 0 89 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 622 2 7 0 631 713 91.3% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,003 0 2 0 1,005 1,022 101.8% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 959 0 3 0 962 1,006 98.0% 982

Northpoint Training Center 1,220 1 4 0 1,225 1,256 99.9% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 685 0 16 0 701 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 415 0 4 0 419 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,100 0 20 0 1,120 1,052 106.5% 1,052

Ross- Cash Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

WKCC Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 55 55

Western KY Corr. Complex 441 0 38 0 479 748 66.1% 725

 

 

    

   

   

89

Male

1

Female

Total 11,703

1,111

10,592

11,703

 

71.2%

101.9%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,954

1,561

10,393

12,289

1,606

10,683

11,598 15

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,129 342 2,4711,404 350

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

104 539

720 3,967

207 1,983

CONTROLLED INTAKE 717

5 0 5

435

3,247

1,776

CLASS D-EXTENDED 100 641541

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 8,133 1,473 9,606

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 504 5 509

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,637 1,478 10,115

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,680 15 118 5 21,818   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  09/04/2015

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 09/04/2015  10:05

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


