KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 09/04/2015

PROCESSED: 09/04/2015 10:05 **REQUESTOR:** Ryan Walters

PAGE: 1 of

		Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	263	0	2	0	265	300	300	88.3%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	577	1	0	0	578	594	594	97.3%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,690	1	7	0	1,698	1,674	1,722	101.4%
Green River Corr. Complex	963	1	4	0	968	947	982	102.2%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	857	0	1	1	859	849	914	101.2%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,903	9	1	0	1,913	1,727	1,780	110.8%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	537	1	4	0	542	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	85	1	3	0	89	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	622	2	7	0	631	691	713	91.3%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,003	0	2	0	1,005	987	1,022	101.8%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	959	0	3	0	962	982	1,006	98.0%
Northpoint Training Center	1,220	1	4	0	1,225	1,226	1,256	99.9%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	685	0	16	0	701	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	415	0	4	0	419	422	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,100	0	20	0	1,120	1,052	1,052	106.5%
Ross- Cash Assessment Center	0	0	C	0	0	25	25	
WKCC Assessment Center	0	0	c	0	0	55	55	
Western KY Corr. Complex	441	0	38	0	479	725	748	66.1%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,598	15	89	1	11,703			
				Male	10,592	10,393	10,683	101.9%
				Female	1,111	1,561	1,606	71.29
				Total	11,703	11,954	12,289	
				L				

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	717	1,404	350	2,129	342	2,471			
PENDING					104	539			
CLASS D PROGRAM				3,247	720	3,967			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM					207	1,983			
CLASS D-EXTENDED				541	100	641			
OTHER				5	0	5			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION				8,133	1,473	9,606			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				504	5	509			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				8,637	1,478	10,115			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,680	15	118	5	21,818		